Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35 F18- | F35- S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gelleagy Did notl
BC | AB [skmB| ON | QC | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 |3554 | ss+ | M5 (M I msse | FI5 | FO3 | Fost | 1824 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssoK [ T [s00k+ | <s2si | SEo | S0 | SR | SO | $200K+ | <=Hs STC':::\ univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP [ BQ |Green | ppc | Other 7R
Sample size T507] 208 173 122] 567|337 100] 1273] 232] 736] _ 760] 48] 505] 584 21| 2ar] 78] 206] 27| 306 _ 85| 333] 2a6] 250] 234] 30| 61| 484l 88| 1a1] 220] 484l 325 87 76| 566] 469 arz] aar 3i__6o] 10 116]
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted
to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted
with caution.
Q3. Thinking of Canada’s international reputation  that is, how it is perceived by other countries ~ would you say it is positive or negative overall?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- galeog Did not
ec | [ asl skave | [ONF e | AT uroan[rurai | Malel|Femele|118:341 | ass4)| e 13| ¥ M o 5 02 P 1202425241250 [ 454 504l R | 350K i s100K o2k | oo s <o | <eano | 200K 1 =ans! [ e luniv [ coc | [iinF fnord | Sl creen P flown)| 56t
Verv positive TO%| 79| O%| a%| 13%| %[ 10%| 10%| 8%| 11%, OO| 119 11%] B%| 14%| 1o%| 6%| G| %[ 6%| 16%| 09| 11%| TO%| Tiw| 79| ow|  To%| T0%| 13%| 6%| 10%]  o%| 1% S| 1o%|  ow] | %[ 6w| Tow| 5o 11%] 1% Ta%
Positive 48%| 51%| 36%| 50%| 47%| 49%| 56%| 49%| 41%| 41%| _ 54%| _ 47%| 47%| 49%| 40%| 44%| 40%| 53%| 50%| 58%| 49%| 47| 46%| 47%| 49%| 50%| 50%| _ 49%| _46%| 48%| 51%| 49%| 46%| 49%| _ 40%| 39%| _ 50%| 56%| 27%| 66%| 62%| 49%| 48%| 11%| 35%| 49%
g:‘n‘:‘e\::"s“"’e ner 1796| 1796| 13%| 14| 15%| 24| 89| 1796| 17%) 16%|  16%| 15%| 18%| 18%| 12%| 20%| 14%| 18%| 16%| 6%| 19%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 19%| 10%| 20%| 169 18%| 16%| 25%| 19%| 14%| 16| 18| 13%| 15%| 34| 21%| 15%| 5| 18%
Neaative Ta%| 1o%| 27%| 18%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 20%) Ti%|  16%| 1a%| 12%| 14%| 17%| 18%| I T0%| 7% 1 T5%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 15%| i 13%| 15%| 1 14 T3%| 11|  15%| 14%| T6%| 11%| 27%| 2%| %[ ow| 15%| 30%| 21%| &%
Very negative TI%| 11%| 16%| 14%| 12%| _ 5%| 14%] 10%| 12%) 9% 8% 12%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 13% T1%| _10% 8% 11%| 14%| 11%| 11%] 7%| 1T 2% 1% 11 13%| %[  10%| 14%| 11%| 7% 22%| | 2% 1%| _a%| 44%| 39%| 7%
Don't know/can't sav A 2% 1%]  2%| 3 %] 1% 2% 2% 2%| 1%| 2% 1%| 1% 2% 1% 2%| 1% %] 2% % = % 3% = 2% % T 2| | 1| 6| %] %[ 2%[ 2% A
Net: Positive 58%| 58%| 44%| 53%| 61%| 58%| 65%| 59%| 50% 3% | 58%| 57%| 58%| 55%| 56%| 48%| G 59%| _67%| 6! 56%| 56%| 58%| 60%| 56%| 59%| 59 56%| 61%| 5 55 55%| 63%| _ 49%| 51%|  59%| 65%| 32%| B3%| 73%| 5a%| 59%| 12| 5% 64%)
Net: Negative 24%| 23%| 43%| 31%| 23%| 17%| 24%| 23%| 32% 19%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 31%| 31%| 2 21%| 17%]| 2 23%| 25%| 27%| 25%| 23%| 22%| 24 24%| 26%| 2 24 25%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 27| 18%| 50%| 3%| 11%| 10%| 19%| 74%| 60%| 14%)
Q4. Al things considered, do you think Canada’s reputation around the world is better or worse now than it was ten years ago?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- geleagy Did not|
BC | aB |skmB| ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 |54 | s+ o M85+ | To | Toy | 55+ | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | ST | s100ks f<sask | Saie | SO | ST | ST | s200K+ | <=his srcv::; univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP [ BQ |Green | ppC | other O 0
Much better now. = %] 2% & %] 3% %] 3 % 3% o 7 T 3% a%] 3% %] %] 4 T%| %] %] 4 0 | | sw| 1w| e%] % % 2%
Better now TI%| _12%| 13%| 16 7% _23%| 1 T2%] 14 7] 13%] 1 T 18%] 11 2 9% | 1a%| 14%| 12% 18%| _19% 13%|_17% 3% Ti%| _19%| 18%| 3%| 30%| 16%| 18%| 19% 13%)
The same 35%| _18%| 23%] 28 9% | 21%] 3 2 26 4% o 31%| 3 2 32%| 34 4 %] 31%| 30%| 32% 31%| 3% 7 3% 31% 7 2% 2 30 76| 3o%| 16%| 39%| 38%| a7%| 39%| 3| 16%| 43%
orse now 20% | _25%| _26%] 27 4% _25%| 2 P 25 6% 2 2 2 2 30%) 2% | _27%| _22%] 2% 29%| _26% 25%| _25% 25% Z 24 4% | 28%| 27%| 19%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 21%| 31%| 20%
uch worse now 23% | 41%| 32%] 20% 25% | 22%| 2 31%) 6% 20w 2 22%| _32% 2% %] 20%| 26%| 27% 10%| 15% 26%| _18% 27% 31%| 27 76| 17%| 52%| 3%|  6%|  8%|  a%| 76| 44%| 1a%
ot sure 5 %] __3%| 2%, 3 3%) % % 5% %] 4% 5% o%| _3%| _a%| 3% %] 5% P I ) 2% 2% %] 4 2 %[ 2%| _2%| 3% 4%| 2% %
et: Better T T5%| 14%| 15%| 20%| 2 27%| 20%| T Ti%| 21w 18w 2% | _1a%| 1 18%| 21%| 1 2 20%| 17%| 18%| 16%| 2 21%| 21%|  18%| 15%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 15%| o Ti%| 15 1% 21%| 4%| 38%| 10%| 10%| 19% %[ 15%
et: Worse 4 45%| _66%]| 58%] 50%] 3 49%| _47%] 5 56%| _ 42%| _ 50%] 4 47%] _58%] _5: 56%| _42%]| 4 3 54%| 49%| 48%| 51%| & 28%| _41%|  53%|  51%| 43%| 40%| 63%| 62%| 42%|  68%| 51%|  50%| 45%] 79%| 219 40%| 40%| 40%| 7% 75%| 34%
Q5. [Bribery] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are across the world?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gellcesy Did not
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | I8 | MO8 fmsse | FI% | P | Fose | 1824 | 2504 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | ST00 |s100ks f<sask | S22 | SO0 [ SO | SO | s200K+ | <=s | Trade | univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PRC | Other P
"Avery bid problem T0%| 5O%| 52%| 43%| 4B%| 5I%| 43%| 47%| 56Y| 47%| _ 50%| _ 459%| 50%| 49%] 44%| 50%| 4B%]| 47%| 53%| 50%| 4a%| 46%| 5a%| 0% 47%| 50%| 53%| _ abw| _ar%| b 2% a5%| _49%| 3 7% 0% | 36%| _70%] _66%| 50%
A problem 40% | 36%| 41%| 47| 36%| 42%| 47| 41%| 3a%| 43%|  37o6|  42%| 37%| 40%| 43%| 42%| 43%| 41%| 33%| 38%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 30%| 41%| 40%| 30%| 43%| 40%| 3 a0%| 43w 40| 4 35% 46% | 50%| 23%| 20%| 36%
A small problem 8% O%| 6%| _7%| 10%| 6%| _4%| 8%| 9% 7% % 8% 79| 8%| 8%| 79| 6%| 7%| 8% 11%| 10%| 7% 7%| _8%| %[ & 5% 0% % 5% %[ _ 8%[ T 10% | 2%| _a%] %] %
Not a problem atall % 2%| 10| 2%| 1% % 1% 2% 1%| %] 2% 2% 1%| 2% 2% 2 ) 1% %] 2% %[ 1w % 2% £
Don't know/can't sav. 2% _S%| 1%| 3%| 3% 1%| 3%| 3%| 2% 2% % S| 3%| %] 2%| 2%| 1%| b%| 3% 2%| 7%| 2% a%| 1%| 2% 2%| 3% %] 2% %] 2% 2% 2% % %
:z‘m‘ﬁg"b‘g Problem/ | ggos| gevs| o3| o0%| 8a%| o3| o1%| s8%| 90%| 90%| 76| 87| Bow| Bow| 8796| 9296| o1%| 87%6| 8e%| 87%6| 83| 8e%| Bo%| 8o%| 88%| 90%| 91%| sew| e7%| sov| o20| sew| sow| B3| 4w 96%| 98%| 93| 96%| 86%)
:z'wi"';:“‘ Jropeminotl - gu| o e 7| 13| ew| ew| ow| ow| ew| 0% ow| o%| ow| 11| 7| ew| 8| 119%| 11%| 10%| o%| 79| 10%| 119 9%| 6%| 10%| 119| mo| s%| 10%| o%| 6%| 12%| 10%| 76| 1106| | 1206| 83| | 20| ak| ave| 10%
Q5. [Theft of public funds] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are across the world?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | aB [skme| oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834|3554 | sse |MI8 M35y oo, | P18 P35 pog | 1600 | 534 [ 35.44 | a55a | 5504 | G5+ | <sso | S50 fsi00k+ | <sosk | S25K | SSOK- | 100K | S1S0K | oo | copis Sty e | ez || o || e BQ |Green | Prc | other P14t
an | Rural | Male ) Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <$100K <850K | <8100K | <§150K | <8200k =9 | e el | vote
"Avery big problem T3%| A0%| 43%| 40%| 30%| 5I%| 30%| 43%| A3%| 45| 410  3706| 4G%| 44%| 370%| G0%| 46%| 37| 42%| 42%| 2796 30%| 4796| 46v%| 43%| aaw| 4]  a1%| 3 7% a6 TI%|  41%|  31%|  38%| 479%|  43%| 379|470 33%| 35%| SO%| 44| 60%| 51%] 47oh
‘Aproblem 4 45% | _a6%| _44%| 4 20% | _46%| _43%| 45%| 42 45% | 46%| 42%| 44%| 45%| 39%| 42%] 46%| 44%| 46%| 5I%| 44%| 42%| 41%| 44%| 4% 39%| 45%| 4 37%| 40 25%|  47%|  650%| _ 44%| 38%|  46%| 48%| 40%| 49%| 49%| 45%| 46%| 26%| 38%| 43%
A small problem %| 9% _6%| 13%| 10%| 79| 10%| 9%| 10%| 9 9% | 10%| o%| 8%| 11%| 8% 9%| 10%| 9%| 8% 10%| 10%| 7% 10%| 8%| 8 7% __10%| T 6% 7 T0%| %[ 13%| 13%| 8%| _ 8%| 10%| o%| 13%| 10%| 4%| 8%| 2% 3%
Not a problem at all T T T T T % 2% %] 1% 2% 2% 1%| 1%| | 3%| 1%] | %] 2%| = % 1% 2 %] %] 3% % 2% %[ 1%] 1 % % 3%
Don't know/can't say. %[ 5% 3%| 3%| 5% 2%| 4%| 4% 2%| 3 5% 5%| 3%| 3%| 5%| 2%| 2%| 5%| 4% 4%| 9%| 5% 4%| %[ 3% & 6% 3% 5% 7 3% 2% 3% 3%| 5w 3| 4w| 3% a%| 6%| 1% 3%| 3%| 11%| 4%
:‘z‘m‘ﬁe”"“b‘g Problem/ | goos| msos| o0%| sas| 83| o019 @sw| sew| sew| sew| sewe| saw| sew| 87| 8206 o0%| 79| 83| ee%| eew| 7e%| ea%| e8| 879 87| eew| 86%| esw| se%| Be%| Be%| esw| ee%| s1%| e2v6| seve| sov| esve| s7oe| s2v| save| osve| oov| esv| sov| eom,
Net: Small problem/mot) oy g95|  796| 13%| 129 79| 11%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 1206 9%| o%| 13%| 8%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 8| 13%| 12%| 8| 119%| 11%| o%| sw| 12%| 11%| 8| &%| 12| 10%| 16%| 15%| 10% 9% 11%| 10%| 14%| 11%| 46| mm| 2% 6%
aproblem at all




Q5. [Money laundering] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are across the world?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- collcagt Did not
Bo | aa st on | @o | AT |uran | ucsl | wale | Fomaie f de3s | assa | ssr | N7 | IO fmsse | F07 | PO | Fooe | aa2a | 50 | asas | assa | s | ssr | <ssok | oo fsuoore fssesi 3o 55000 | 5ocae | Songi | seooke | s | Trad fumws | e | i | woe | e fsreen | e | amer [0
"Avery bid problem TT%| 51%| 41%| 38| 45%| 5206 53%| 470 40%| 47%|  4B%|  40%| 44%| 5a%| 43| A46%| GO%| 40%| 43%| 6% 34%| 44%| 45%| 43%| 46v| 5O%| 40%|  46%| 4a%| 46| b1%| 46w 4o%| 4T%|  4T%| 49%| 48w & 7 I Y W Ny e
‘Aproblem 39%|_37%| 43%| 39%] 41%| 30%| 33%| 40%| 37%| 38%| 40| _ 30%| 39%| 39%| 4%| 37%| 43%| 45%| 41%| 36%| 41%| 39%| 36%| 40%| 45%| | 35%|  41%| 43%| 36%| 35%| 41| 44| 45|  35%| 35%| 40%| & 38% | _43%| 41%| 32%| 60%| 31%| 19%| 379
A small problem T0%|  8%| 14%| 17%] 10%|  8%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 12%, B%|  15%| 10%| 5%| 20%| 12%| 6%| 10%| 11%| 5%| 20%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 6%| 6%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 10%| 10%| 10% S| 15%| 11%[ 10%| 1 12 7 %] 10%| _ 3%| 20%| 16%| 13
Not a problem at all 2% 1%| _2%| _1%| 2% 1%| _1%| 2% 2% 2% % T 3| 1% 1%] _3%| 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%] _a%| 2% %] 1% % 2% 1% 1% % 2% % 2% 19 %1% 19 3 @
Don't know/can't sav 2% a%| 1%] %[ 3%| %] 1%| %[ 1%| 1% % 2%| 2%| %] %[ 1%| %] 3w| 3%| 2%| 5%| %] a%| 1% 2% 1%| 3% O P T 2% | %] aw| I 2 2 E E T
o ey D1OPIODIeML | gguo| gove| mas| 77| esw| 19| sew| eme| msw| esw| sew| ew| eav| oae| 77e| eaw| oaw| esw| eav| oae| 7sw| saw| sas| easw| 1| oas| saw| e7e| 7| eawe| mow| eme| eew| oz| m2s| sase| wews| sew| sav| | eev| oow| o7e| 7asw| saw| sa
Net: Small problem/not) - ypo5|  go5| 1696 10%| 1296 0%| 129 11%| 1a%| 14% o%| 17%| 15%| 6%| 22%| 15%| 79| 12| 13%| s%| 20%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 79| 5| 12| 12| 12%| 15%| 11%| 12| 12| 79| 15%| 13%| 119%| 11%| 15%| 8| o%| 10%| 30| 23%| 16%| 16%
aproblem atall

Q6. [Bribery] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better or worse across the world?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35 F18- | F35- S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gelleagy Did notl
8C | AB |skMB| ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | M| M3 msse | P8 | P35 | Fosi | 1824 | 2534 | 35.44 | 4554 [ 5564 | 65+ |<sso | ST0C |s100ks | <sask [ Sao | SO | SO0 | S0 | s00K+ Tt || @ | wo || 052 || e ||| o || i |
Much better TR 1% B T 5, 5, ™ N Y 2 Y 7 e N 1 I N 2 I I ) % o[ 16| 1% % % Y I 7 Y 7 N 7 Y 7 FED
Better %] 5% 7 7 %] T % % To%| _o%| 8%] _e%| 4 %[ 5 % 0% 5% 7| 6%| %[ 6%| 8% 7| o%| 10%[| 2% 5%
The same 35%|_36%] 3 2 2 5 o%| _26%| 36%| 3% 3 3 34%|_39%| 36%| 29%] 34%| 3 3 3a%|_37%| 36% 3 3 3 32%| 3 3 3 a5%| 3 33%| _35%| 37| 23%| 41%| 40%| 60%| 27%| 13%| 22%| 0%
Worse 32%| _31%] 3 3 3 2 31%| 39%| 31%|  33% 2 3 31%| _29%| 34%| 35%] 28%| 3 3 30%|_27%]| _39% 2 3 3 26%| 3 3 3 2% 3 31%| 33%| 34%| 36%| 31%| 32| 23%| 46%| 42%] 55%| 26%
Much worse To%| _16%| 2 2 2 T T6%| 22%| 20%] _17% 2 T T7%| 23%| 19%] 15%| 23%| T 22%| _2a%| _19% T 2 T 21%] 1 2 T T5%] 1 20%| __20%| 14%| 28%| 11%| 13%| 5%| 7%| 40%] 10%| 20%
Don't know/can't sav %] 9% T %] 5 % 9% 4 7| 2%| 2] 1a%| i1 & %] 6 2% 11% 5% 8% %] 7 %] 8% 7| 2%| 7| 4 4 8%
Net: Better %] 6% T B 0% _8%| T % ™% %[ 11%| 8% _8%| _o%| 4 7 %[ 5 %[ T 0% % 2 I T _10%| 76| To%| 1a%| 2 %
Net: Worse 51%| 49%| 61%| 58%| 55%| 38%| 5a%| 40%| 60%| 51%|  51% 51%| G2%| 47| 51%| 5a%| 50%| 52%| 51 52%| o%| 5| 5o 4s%| 4 53%] 5 47%| a6%| 53%| Gaw| a7%| 52| 5o%| 3% | 48%| Gav| 42| 45%| 20%| 53%| B1%| 73%| 46%
Q6. [Theft of public funds] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better or worse across the world?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- geleagy Did not|
Bc | AB |skmB| ON | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse | M2 M35 fysse 1624 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 564 | 5+ | sssox | Sicgy [saonke |25k | Sy | oo | Srsor | Soon | $200K+ | <= | Trade | unva | P | Lo | noP B0 | Green | pecC | oter | S0
Much better 6| 1% 6| 1% F T T I = I TH| | 1% I T TRl 1% F7 I 7 F7 I T 106 P D
Botter E & 7 5 5 1T B 7 5 7 3% 6 To%| 4% 6%| 18%| 11%] 7% %] 8% AN & 7 %] 7 %] _T0%| 7% 8%| Tow| %[ 13%| 7%
The same 35%| 37%| 33%| 30 0% 4 30%| _35%| 30%| 3 34%] 31%| 35%] 3 3 7 32%]_32% 30%| _31%| 34%| 3 37%|_41%] 4 3 3 S2%| _44%] 3 3 7 34%] 3 33| 37%| 25%| 42%] 41%| 56%| 37%| 1o%| 27%] 38%
Worse 31%| _31%| 31%| 32 %2 32%| _31%| 52%| 3 32%] __20%| 30%| 3 2 3 2% _34% 26%| _30%| 31%] 2 3 3% 2 3 3 26%] 21 3 3 3 3 2 34%|_31%| 4% | 27%| 33%| 24%| 26%| 41%| 23%] 31%
Much worse 1% 1 25%] 2 T 6% 16%| 19%] 1 15 2%| 22%] 1 2 T 2% 18% %[ 15%| 20%| 2 I 12%] 14 I I T T I T I T T 17| _14%| 25%| %] 10% %] _34%| 33%| 16%)
Don't know/can't sav %] 1 7|1 1T o & 12 3% 7% T6%| 1% 23%| 10 5% %[ _12% T %] 10 B%| T1%| o%| 3%| _o%| %[ a%| 7%
Net: Better o 4 11 o 5 8% 5% %] 6 1a%] 4% 18%]| 14 8% B[ 1% T Tow| 8% %[ 11%] 79| 10%| 20%| 4%| 13%] 7%
Net: Worse I I 55%] 5 E a8%] _41%] 51%| 4 7% 2% _51%] a8 51%]_a 30%| _52%] 4 20%| _45%]| _51%| 52%] 5! T3%|_a1%] 5 7 7 7 5 7 7 7 7 19| 45%| 60%| 36%] 43%| 32| 34%]| T5%| 55%] 48%
Q6. [Money laundering] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better or worse across the world?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College/ Did not
= | o || v | e || mm ||| wwe | o | wom| | e e ||| | ||| e | e ||| | e e < | | e | = || | | | e |
Much better T T T = ™ T T = 3 T = T 1% = T = F T T TR | | ] % FED FED
Better B 0 ) N Y Y %] 59 D Y 2% 7 7 7 5% 3% 1% 7 P P I S 7 & 6% 7 3| 5%|  5w| Sw| aw| 5w 5% To%| & 5%)
The same So%|_271%| 52%| 2 2 a 2 52%| 3 3 5% 3 30%|_3 20%| 3 27%| _a5%| 3 3a%|_35%| 31%| 29%] 34 2 35 0% |3 2 3 3 35%| 32%| 4% | 30%| 28%| 32%| 32%| 5 T6%| 20%| a0%| _a1%
Worse 35| 38%| 34%| 38%] 38%| 27| 38%| 34%| 38%] 349 36% 3 20%| 3 31%| 4 30%|_25%] 3 30%|_30%]| _30%| 41%] 35 3 34 3% |3 3 3 2 35%| 33%| 33%| 39%| 35%| 30%| 35%| 2 a9%] _3a%| 20%| 27%)
Much worse 20%|_23%| 25%| T 2 T 2 21%| 1 2 21% 2 22%| T 22%| 2 22 %[ 1 22%| _22%| _25%] 20%| 17 2 19 5% | 1 2 T 2 21%| _20%| _23%| 18%] 26%| 16%| 21% T5%| _22%| 27%] _16%
Don't know/can't say 7% 1%| 6 Y Y D w79 D D 0% 7 B EA N I %] 22% 8% 6%| 3% 5%| o 5 2% %] 8%| 5w 7 7] 6%| 76| 2%] 6%| it %] _11%
Net: Beter & 5 [ 4 & 5% %[ 11 5% 5 T1% S%| 6% 2% _6%| 6 & % %] _T%| 5% 6 59| 79| %[ T1%| 1o%| %] %
Net: Worse 55%| 61%| 5o%| © A 63%| 55%| 57%| & Se%| 4 52%| 62%| 46%| 53%| 62% 62%| 33%| a%| 52%| 53%| 64%| 60%| 52%| G Sa%| 5o%| 52%] 6 53%| 52%|  55%| 53%| Sov| 57%| 61%| 56%| 56%| 38%| 64%| 55%| Sev| aa%
Q. [International organisations] When thinking about international corruption, to what extent do you think each of the following are part of the problem, if at al
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | aB [skme| oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834|3554 | sse |MI8 M35y oo, | P18 P35 pog | 1600 | 534 [ 35.44 | a55a | 5504 | G5+ | <sso | S50 fsi00k+ | <sosk | S25K | SSOK- | 100K | S1S0K | oo | copis Sty e | ez || o || e 8Q |Green| Prc | other |Pi4N0f
an | Rural | Male ) Female 34 | 54 34 | s4 <8100K <$50K | <8100K | <8150K [ <200k =9 | e el | vote

Asignificantpartofthe | gyo0 5005| 5006| 56%| 50%| 52| 49%| 51%| 40| 53% 48% a3%| 57%| 51%| 48%| 59%| 52%| 38%| 54%| 51%| 420%| 43%| 56%| 57%| 50%| 52%| 48%| 52%| 49| 44%| 51%| 52%| 52%| 36%| 54%| 51%| 56| 45%| S9w| 43%| aaw| s1%| 279 75%| 67%| S5a%)

problem

:{Z’;:"‘“"""”"""’ 38%| 38%| 40%| 33%| 38%| 38%| 40%| 38%| a1%| 410%| 36%|  43%| 33%| 39%| 43%| 38%| 43%| 43%| 29%| 36%| 42%| 43%| 35%| 319%| 42%| 38%| 38%| 38%| 42%| 41%| 36%| 38%| 40%| 49%| 38%| 36%| 34| 45%| 32%| d6%| 42| 42| s5%| 17%| 33%| 31%
:f;hT;:'pa"°"he a%|  2%| 5| 2% a%| 2%| 3% a%| 1% 2% 4% 6%| 2%| 2%| 5%| 1%| 2%| 79| 3%| 3%| 9%| 5% 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 4% %[ a%| 5% 3% %[ 4% 5% %[ 3% 2%| %) 3%| 3% s%| 3% 10%| 1% 3%
Don't know/can't say 8%| o%| %] o%| s%| 8%| 8%| 8%| o%| 3%| 10w 8%| 0%| 7%| a%| 3%| 3%| 12%| 15%| 110 7%| 8% 8%| 9%| 6%| 8%| 11% 7% 5%| 10%| 11% 7% a%| o% 2%| 10% 79| 6%| 6% 8%| 9% 3%| 8% 7% 12%)

Q9. [National governments] When thinking about international corruption, to what extent do you think each of the following are part of the problem, if at all

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- (e Did not
m | @ || ey | @ | ||| wwe | e | wm| e o) 6 |G| G e e ||| P | e e s s e | e ||| i e e [ < e | e | || @ || i | | || |t |

Asignificantpartofthe | c7o0 | 6705| 7306| 69%| 66%| 66| 68%| 66%| 74%| 68% 66% 62%| 72%| 68%| 62%| 73%| 69%| 62%| 71%| 66%| 64%| 61%| 72%| 72%| 67%| 68%| 63%| 65%| 72%| 61%| 65%| 65%| 73| 66%| 75%| 67%| 70%| 65%| 75| s9%| 63| 70%| 74%| s83%| 83| 65%)

‘A small part of the
problem
Not at all part of the
problem

25%| 279%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 28%| 26%| 229%| 28%| 23%|  279%| 219%| 28%| 319%| 24%| 29%| 23%| 18%| 279%| 27%| 27| 22%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 30%| 23%| 26%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 34%| 29%| 30%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 20%|

2% 19| 1| 3%| 2| 2% 2%| 1%| 2% 2% aw| 1%| 1| 3% v 19| 6%| 19| *%| 5| 4%| 6| 20| 1%| 1%| 4% 2% 19%|  7%| 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 19| 2%|  2%| 2% 2% 10%| 1% 3%

Don’t know/can't say 5%| 6%| 3%| 4%| 6%| 7%| 2%| 6%| 3%| 2% 8% 6%| 6%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 1%| 10%| 10%| 6%| 4% 7%| 6%| 7%| 4%| 3%| 8% 4% 4% 8%| 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5%| 3%| a%| 5% 6% 7 12%)




Q9. [High ranking or influential individuals] When thinking about international corruption, to what extent do you think each of the following are part of the problem, if at all

Region

Gender

Geo Type Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M 35- $50K- 25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Did not
8 |skms| on Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ M 55+ 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 <S50K | e300k | $100K+ |l e s s BQ |Green ots
:’Z‘g’:""'“a“‘ artofthe 87%| 87%| 84% 78%| 83%| se%| 85| s2w|  8o%| 84| 86%| 7o%| so%| 86%| s0% 80%| 84%| 3% 80%| 85| 83% 83%| 85%| 84%| 0% 88%| 77% 7%
asmallparictie 12%| 9% 10% 18%| 12%6| 9%| 13%|  10%|  14%| 10| 11%| 179| 99| 149%| 11% 13%| 8% 129% 1206 1% 12% 1206 11| 119%|  15% 12| 17% 1%
problem
e D 1| 1%| 1| 1% 1% 3| 1| vw| 2| 6| e 3% 3| 1% 2% % | | 2% s 6% 3%
Don't know/can't say %] 4% %] a%| 3% 1% 5% %] o%| %] 2% 2% %] % % % 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% %
Q9. [Businesses and corporations] When thinking about international corruption, to what extent do you think each of the following are part of the problem, if at all
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M 35- F18- $50K- 25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Did not
8 |skms| on Urban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 [35.54 | sse | M8 M | msse | F8 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 <S50K | e300k | $100K+ |l e BQ |Green ots
:’Z&’:""'CE“‘ artofthe 65%| 59%| 70% 73%| 67%| 72%| 70%| ee%| 63%| 70%| 70%| 64%| 72%| 74%| 62% 63%| 72%| 68% 62%|  74%| 67% 59%| 74%| 68%| 63% 81%| 69% 55%
asmallparicitie 3a%| 33| 23% 23| 26%| 23%| 26%|  25%|  27%| 24%| 25%| 30%| 25%| 24%| 24% 26%| 21%| 26% 279 220  28% 30%| 22%| 27| 31% 14| 18% 32%)
problem
e Chtte 3% 16| 2%| 2| 1% 2% aw| 1| 1% 2| 1| 2% 7% a| 1% | 1% 2% w6 1| 2% 4% 10% %
Don't knowlcan't say %] 5% | ow| 3% 2% 7% 6% 5%| a%| 5% 2%| 1%| 8% 7% 6% 8% a%| 3% S%| aw| aw| 2% 5% 3% %
Q12. [Within Canada) In your uld you rate the job governments in Canada are currently doing to combat international corruption?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M 35- F18- $50K- 25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Did not
8 |skms| on Urban | Rural | Male [ Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ [ M5 [ M5 fmsse [ P 3544 | 4554 <S50K | _s3o0k | $100K+ ool e s BQ | Green s
We are a leader 4% 6% %] 4%] 7% 5% 8%| 5%| 5%| 10%| 5%| 6%] 7% 8% 1% 3%| 6% 9% 3%| 6% 9%| 9% EANED 8%
UDCOCIOETO a1%|  48% 56%| 51%| 53%| 53%| 50%| 51%| 49%| 54%| 55%| 53%| 50%| 47% a9%| 49%| 49% 57%|  51%|  49% 55%| 51%| 47%|  50% 58%| 72% 49%
as most other countries
We are worse than 33|  27% 20%| 26%| 31%| 31%|  22%|  23%| 31%| 26%| 25%| 35%| 34%| 21% 25%| 31%| 30% 20%|  28%| 30% 20%| 28%| 319%| 24% 2m| 6% 19%
most other countries
Don't know 179%|  179%) 6% 1796] 12%| o] 220 1mw| 163 15| 11| ew] o] 25% 18%| 13%] 18% 20| 14%|  13% 22| 14%|  12%] 18% 179 15% 25%
Q12. [Around the world] In your opinion, how would you rate the job governments in Canada are currently doing to combat international corruption?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M35 F18- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Did not
B |skmB| ON Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | sse | M5 | MO8 I msse | £ 2 3544 | 4554 <$50K | S o0k | $100K+ e e el B BQ |Green ots
We are a leader P To| a%| a%] 5% F W] a%| %] 6w aw| S%| 1% S| a%| 3% | %] % | ww|  sw[ % T % p
s slaboutihelame) a6%|  55% 46%| 55%| 53%| 55%|  53%|  57%| 51%| 55%| 61%| 56%| 50%| 53% 55%| 52%| 509 54%|  56%| 5% a8%|  56%| 55%| 5% 51%( 629 51%)
as most other countries
UDEOUEEIE 32%|  25% 30%| 25%| 28%| 30%|  219% 19%| 20%| 26%| 21%| 31%| 35%| 179 29%| 29% 20%|  26%| 26% 21|  26%| 27%| 22% 29%| 15% 18%)
most other countries I E———
Don't know 18%] _18% 18%| 17%| 16%| 11%]  23%|  21%| 16%| 16%| 13%| %] 10%] 29% 1a%| _18% 23%| _ 15%| _13% 27%| _ 15%| 1% 18% T8%] _15% 25%
Q13. Would you say that the government's efforts are...
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M35 F18- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- id not
B |skmB| ON Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | sse | M5 | MO8 I msse | £ 2 3544 | 4554 <$50K | S o0k | $100K+ e e el B BQ |Green ot
Not enough - we 55%| 54% 57%| 56%| 62%|  52%|  51%| 58%| 60%| 57%| 64%| 65%| 45% 65%|  52% s6%|  57%|  60% s55%| 57%| 62%| 50% 76%|  68% 589%)
should be doina more
Too much - we should 1% 3% %) 2% 2% 2% aw| 1| 2% sw| 1| 2% 3% %[ 2% PO I w6 3| 2w 1% 3% 1%
scale back our efforts
Just the right amount T6%| _18% To%| 16%| 16%|  17%|  18%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 21% To%| _16% T6%| 17| 18% T5%| 17| 16%|  24% To%|_18% 1%
Don't know/can't say. 28%| _26% 24%| 26%| 20%| _ 29%| _ 26%| 26%| 22%] 20%| 21%| 18%] 31% 22%] _31% 27%| __23%| _10% 28%|  23%| _10%| _25% 1a%] 1% 20%
Q14. In your opinion to what extent should Canada prioritize combatting international corruption as part of its foreign policy, if at all?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote
M 18- | M 35- F18- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Did not
SKIMB| ON Urban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 [35.54 | 55+ | M8 M5 msse | F 8 3544 | 4554 <$50K | o oo | $100K+ S e e e BQ |Green o
Very hiah priority T T To%] 25 To%|  1o%| 1 7 T 7 2T%| B 71%| 16 Ti%|  20%| 2 20%| 20%| _20%| 16 2% 17% 5%
A priority 5 50%] 6 5¢ 59%| 549 58%| 57%| 5 6 5 5 61%| 57" 4 54%| 6 56%| 62%| ® 59%| 62%| 56%| 6 56%| 67% 5%
ot a priority T 2% 1 11%|  16%| T T 1 8% 17 1a%| 1 Ti%| _10%| 1 Ti%| 10%| 14%| 1 %] 9% 8%
ot at all a priority 9 ED D 2% 2% 2% 3 2% 2% 2% %] %] 2% %[ ® 3%
Don't know/can't say T T 11%] _ 11% 2% 14 5% 10% 5% %[ 5% 8% % 2%
az‘”:ﬁx high priority/ 69%|  80% 78%|  79% 76%|  69%| 75%| 87%| 72%| 78%| 88%| 65% 75%|  76% 77%|  82%|  75% 79%| 82%| 76%| 76% 84%|  85% 78%)
:‘E;II”‘E“;:;’r::“”‘V/ not 19%|  129%, 15%| 12%6| 15%|  14%|  20%| 16| 99| 20%| 17%| 10%| 20% 16%| 16% 13%|  13%| 18% 120 13%| 16%| 18% 14%|  15% 11%)




Q15. Which of the following statements best reflects your point of view:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- galeog Did not
Bo | aa st on | @o | AT |uran | ucsl | wale | Fomaie f de3s | assa | ssr | N7 | IO fmsse | F07 | PO | Fooe | aa2a | 50 | asas | assa | s | ssr | <ssok | oo fsuoore fssesi 3o 55000 | 5ocae | Songi | seooke | s | Trad fumws | e | i | woe | e fsreen | e | amer [0

Canada has a
responsibility to work
with the global 60%| 63%| 56%| 59%| 62%| 55%| 60%| 61%| 54%| 55%|  64%|  52%| 55%| 69%| 45%| 51%| 65%| S8%| 59%| 73%| 50%| 52%| 51%| 59%| 70%| 68%| 58%| 60%| 59%| S58%| 58%| 60%| 58%| 67%| 52%| 52%| 55%| 73%
community to stop

international corruption

as%| 77%| 70%| 60%| 71%| 23%| 63%| 55%)

Canada should just
focus its efforts on
stopping international | 39%| 36%| 43%| 40%| 36%| 44%| 40%| 38%| 44%| 44%|  35%|  47%| 44%| 30%| 53%| 48%| 34%| 41%| 40%| 26%| 49%| 46%| 47%| 40%| 20%| 31%| 40%| 39%| 40%| 40%| 41%| 39%
corruption within its

own borders
Canada should do

nothing at all on this 16| 1| 1| 1| 2| 1| 1| 1| 1% 1% 1% 2%|  1%| 1%| 2%| 1% 1| 1| 1| 1| 2| 1| 1% 1% 2% 1| 1| 2% 1| 1%| 1% | 1| %] 1| 2| | 1% % 1%
issue
Q17. Agreement - Canada does not have the influence or power to effectively combat international corruption
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- geleagy Did not|
BC | AB |skMB| ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | M| MOF fmsse | P8 | PS5 | Fose | 1824 | 2504 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok | SI00 |s100ks f<sask [ S0 | SO f ST | SN s ::!::s\ univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green | PPC | other |°N
Stronalv aaree T 14%| 20%| 1006 1596 1o%| Tav| Iov| 1606| 18%| 1106  Tovo| 13%| 16%| 22%] 13%| 20%| 10%| T3%| 10%| 21%| T5%] 10| 16%| Tav| L1796 10%|  16%| 16%| B%| 14%| Tev| 14%| Teo|  17%6| 16%| 19| 1106] a0%| 69| o] ow| 79| 20| 2o%| 7o
Aaree 34%| 35%| 34%| 35%| 35%| 35%| 20%| 34%| 36%| 36%| _ 33%| _ 20%| 35%| 38%| 20%| 37%| a1%| 29%| 33%| 36%| 27%| 20%| 37%| 33%| 39%| 3r%| 25%|  35%| 40%| 24%| 26%| 35%| 41%|  36%| _ 44%| 34%| _ 34%| 35%| 38%| 33%| 31%| 35%| 32| 43%| 18%| 30%
:z;:z:q'ee ner 21%| 25%| 16%| 24%| 20%| 24%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 21%|  21%|  23%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 17%| 23%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 28%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 20%| 219%| 20| 16%| 16%| 219%| 20%| 23% 23| 27%| 25%| 21%| 13% 20%)
Disaaree 20%| 22%| 23%| 13%| 22%| 20%| 30%| 23%| 17%| 18%| 25 2 22%| _22%] X T0%| 179 23%| 2 2 20%| 22%| 24%| 20%| 2a%| 20%| 25 21%| 21%| 28%| 23%| 2i%| 2i%| 28%| 1 20%| _20%] 5% 31%| 26%| 26%| 35%| 14%| 49%| 23%
Stronaly disaaree 3% 1% 3%| 2 3%« 2%| _3%| _2%| 3% 3 2% 3% 3%| 5% 5% T%[ _2%| %[ 3% a%| _3%| 4 %] 1%|  6%| _2%[ _ a%] 1% 3% 3% 3% W] 3| 1%| 2% 1% _6%| 3%
Don't knowlcan't sav. 5%| 4%| 4%| T %6 5%| 5%| 6%| 3% 7 6% 3% 3%| _ 1%] 10% 6%| 8%| 6%| 5%| 3% 2%| T 3| a%| o%| 6%|  3%| 4% 5% 6% 5% & T%| 6| a%| 3% e%| a%| 8%
TopZbox 49% | _4B%| 54%| 54%| 50%| 46%| 42%| 49%| 51%| 5a%| a4 a a8%| 53%| 5 50%| _61%| 39%| 4 a 48%| _aa%| _47%| 48%| 52%| 54%| 36 S1%| 5o%| 32%| 39%| 51%| 54%| _62%| 6! S1%| _ 51%] 4% 39%| 38%| 43%| 39%| 65%| a0%| 37%
25%| 23%| 26%| 14%| 26%| 24%| 32%| 26%| 19%]| 22%] 27 2 2a%| 25%| 2 20%| 21%| 28%| 2 2 28%| 2a%| 25%| 22%| 28%| 23%| 20 25%| 22%| 3a%| 26%| 25%| 22%| 28%] X 23%| 2a%| 28% 35%| 29%| 27%| 37| 14%| 55%| 26%
Q19. Do you support or oppose the establishment of an International Anti-Corruption Court?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- geleagy Did not|
BC | AB |skMB| ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | MI8" | MO5 fmsse | PR3 | PP | Fose | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | STOT | st00ks [ <sask | S2oe | SO | SO | ST | s200K+ | <=tis srcv:::‘ univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP [ BQ |Green | ppC | Other °FR
Stronalv support T5%| 21%| 13%| 20%| 26%| 35%] 22%| 26%| 2a%| 28%| 23|  16%| 20%| 35v| 15| 27%| 38%| 1796 17o6| 32%| 14%| 16| 20%| 22%| 28%| 40%| 25%|  27%|  26%| 20%| 28%| 27o6|  27o6|  oaw%|  o3%| 23%|  2A%| 30%| 18%| 34| oaw| aav| 2a%| 1o%| 19| 17oh
Support 44%| _47%| _48%| 40%| 43%| 42%| 48%| 43%| 48%| 44%| _ 44%| _ 43%| a4%| 44%| 46%| 42%| 4a%| 40%| 46%| 45%| 44%| 43%| 44%| 45%| 46%| 43%| 45%| _ 45v| _ 43%| 47%| 43%| 45%| 42%| 50%| _ 43%| 44%| _ 47%| 41%| 41%| 48%| 49%| 39%| 55%| 40%| 53%| 39%
:s:::; support nor 169%| 13%| 22%| 19%| 169| 13%| 13%| 169| 15%| 15%|  169%|  18%| 19%| 11%| 179| 179| 12%| 19%| 20%| 11%| 11%| 20%| 189%| 19%| 15%| 99| 14%| 14%| 1796| 14%| 14| 14%| 16%| 18%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 10%| 13%| 6%| 3| 17| 31| 27%
Oppose 2% 3 %] 4 3%| 10| 2%| 2%| 2% 2% 2%| 3%| 2% 1% & 2% & % T Fo I %] a%| %] 1| o%|  o%|  o%| a%| 1% %] % % aw| %] 3| 1%| % %[ _10% o
Stronaly oppose 2% I 2% & 3%| _2%| _3%| 3%| 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%] 8% 2%) %] %[ 10%] 4 2% 2% 1%| _1%] 2%  3%| 1% 2%| 3%| 3% % 3% ow| 2%| 4| 1%| 1%] 4 % 2%
Don't know/can't say. 10%) T3%| T4%| 0% 7| 13%| 10%| 11%| 69 14%|  15%| 11%| 7%| 12% 2% 1 T5%| 11%| 14%| T6%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 1o%|  o%| 10%| 12%| 1o%| o%| 1% 6| T2%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 6%| 11%] 7 8% 15%| a%| 15%
Net: Support 69% 61%| _60%| 69%| 77%| 70%| 69%| 71%| 7: 67% | 50%| 66%| 79%| 61%| T 82%| 5 63%| 77%| 58%| 50%| 66%| 66%| 74%| B83%| 69%| _ 72%| 69%| 67%| 71%| 72%| _69%| 7 & 67%| __70%| 71%| 60%| B82%| 73%| 83%| 79%| 52%| 65%| 56%
Net: Oppose 5% 3% ™ 6%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 3% 3% 8%| 5%| 3%| o% 2% 2% 1%| 18%| 5 2%| 5%| 3%| 2%| a% 5% 4% ew| 3% 5w 3% 6% a%| a%| 7 2% 3% & 9% 16% 2%
Q20. Do you think Canada should take an active role in promoting the establishment of an International Anti-Corruption Court?
Base—Supporiin 010 | 1043] 140] 10a] 71| 391] oe1] 66| 878] 1es] 28]  5ia]  2av] 334] 463 130] 17o] 2o6] 117 7Tes] 236] a9 198] Te3] 171] 173] 289] 1]  3ao] 38| o5 Ts6] 349] 2va]  64]  50] 37e]  320] 3ae] oea] 357] 170 81 2] 34l 6] 5]
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gellcesy Did not
BC | AB |SKMB| ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | M8 | MOF" [msse | PI% | P | Fose | 1824 | 2504 | 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | S0 | st00ks f<sask | S22 | (OO0 | S0 | ST | s200K+ | <shis sTc'hag:\ univs | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green | Ppc | Other R
:::a"‘;‘as";“fhfs““:l‘:i“"mwe 17%| 12%| 10%| 8%| 17| 25%| 14%| 18%| 13%| 19%|  14%|  17%| 189%| 16%| 17%| 219%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 22%| 16%| 199%| 17%| 15%| 179 19%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 199%| 15%| 199%| 11%| 18%| 17%| 169| 10%| 13%| 21%| 16%| 28%| 18%| 89| 10%| 16%
Yes -Canada should
f’;z:x;ee:z:‘s‘;"x“fh“;z 80%| 86%| 86%| 91%| 79%| 72%| 85%| 79%| 84%| 78%|  82%|  81%| 77%| 81%| 82%| 73%| 79%| 82%| 81%| 84%| 77%| 83%| 78%| 76%| 82%| 81%| 79%|  83%| 78%| 79%| 78%| 83%| 75%| B9%|  B0%| 79%| 81%| 80%| 82%| 79%| 81%| 72%| B0%| 72| 90%| 829%
allies
No - Canada should not|
be involved in this | 1% 2% 2%| 1% 2%  1%| 2% 1% o6 3| 1| 1| 4% 2% 1% | 2% a%| 1% 1% 1% | 3%| 1| | 1| 3w | 2| 2% % 1% 10%
initiative
Don't know/can't say 2%| 10| 2%| 10| 2%| 2%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 1% % T 1| o%| 19| 1| 1| o%| 2%| 3| 1| %] | 3%| o%| %] 2% % % | %] 2% % aw| %] % 1%| 3% %[ _10% 2%
Net: Yes 7% 08%| 05%| 09%| 6% O07%] 09%| ©7%| O07%| O7%| _ 07| _ 08%| O5%| O7%] 08%| O5%| 08%| 08%| 06%| O06%| 09%| O8%| O7%| 03%] 07| ©7%| 08%| _ 08%| O6%| 09%| ©7%| ©8%| 04%| 100%| _ OB%| O5%| 7% 09%| 94%| ©0%| O07%| 100%| 98%| 80%| 100%] 98%




Q20. (Rebase to All) Do you think Canada should take an active role in promoting the establishment of an International Anti-Corruption Court?

Base - Al T507] 208 173 122] 567|337 10| 127a]  23a] 736 7eo]  ais] 50s] ea] 2] 2ar] 278 757] 30 B5] 333] 246 250] 234] 350 361|484l ass] 1a1] 220 asa] 32| 87| 76| oe6]  aeo] arp] aai] 43| 233] o8] 31 Ge]  10] 116
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35 F18- | F35- S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gelleagy Did notl
BC | AB [skmB| ON | QC | ATL [urban| Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 |3554 | ss+ | M5 (M I msse | FI5 | P3| Fost | 1824 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ | <ssok [ G [s00k+ [ <s2si | SEo | S0 | SR | SO | $200K+ | <=Hs STJ:::‘ Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other |27
esiCanadajshould 1206 8| 69| 59| 12%| 19%| 10%| 12%6| 99| 14%| 10%|  10%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 169| 99| 10%| 10%| 13%| 99| 13%| 12%| 119| 149%| 13%| 119%| 1206| 13%| 13%| 119| 13%|  8%| 12%| 119%| 11%| 14%| 7u| 17%| 120| 23%| 14%| a%| 6%| 9%

spearhead this initiative

Yes -Canada should
promote this initiative

7 partnership with ite 55%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 55%| 55%| 59%| 55%| 60%| 56%|  55%|  48%| 51%| 64%| 50%| 51%| 64%| 46%| 51%| 65%| 44%| 49%| 529%| 50%| 61%| 67%| 54%| 60%| 54%| 53%| 55%| 60%| 529 65%|  53%| 53%| 57| 57%| 49%| 65%| 59%| 59%| 63%| 37%| S8%| 46%)

allies

No — Canada should not|

be involved in this 19| 1% 1% 19| 1% 19| 1% 1% 1% % 2| 1% %] 3% % 2%| 1% %[ 2| 3%| %] 1% % 9 2% 1% % 19 2% 19| 2% 1% 2% R 5%

initiative

Don't know/can't say T6| 1| 10| %] 1%| 2% 1%| 1%| 2%| 1% 1% 19| 1| 2%| %| 1%| 1| 10| 1%| 2%| 1%| 1| %[ 2%| 2%| 2%| 1% 1% 1% 2% %] 2% 2% 1% 1%  1%| %] 2% 2% 5% 1%
Neither support nor

oppose/ Does not 31%| 32%| 39%| 40%| 31%| 23%| 30%| 31%| 29%| 28%| 33%|  41%| 34%| 21%| 39%| 30%| 18%| 43%| 37| 23%| 42%| 41%| 34%| 34%| 26%| 17%| 31%| 28%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 28%| 31%| 26%| 34%| 33%| 30%| 29%| 40| 18%| 27| 17| 21%| as%| 35%| 44%
support/Dk

Net: Yes 67%| 66%| 50%| 59%| 66%| 74%| 69%| 67%| 69%| 70%|  65%|  58%| 63%| 77%| 61%| 66%| BO0%| 56%| 60%| 74%| 57%| 58%]| 64%]| 62%| 72%| B81%| 68%]|  71%| 66%| 66%| 69%| 71%| 65%| 74%|  64%]| 64%| 68%| 70%| 56%| B2%| 71%| 83%| 77%| 41%| 65%| 55%

Q22. [Bribery] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in Canada?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gallcasy Did not
BC | AB [SKMB| ON | QC | ATL [uUrban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | M¥ [ MBI msse | P 5 | F O | Fost | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | ot [ 100K+ | <s2sk | 2 | (00 | 2T | 20 | $200K | <=HS STJ:Z:‘ Univ+ | cPc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other |27

Avery bid problem 31%|__21%] 3 28%|__29%| _41%| _25%] 3 40%|__31%| 31! 27%|__36%|__30%] 3 3a%] 3 7 3 30%__16%] 3 35%| __37%| _31%| _30%| 27" 32%|__31%| 2 27%| _32%| _33%| _27%| 2 37%| _ 35%| 21%| 43%| 18%| 17%| A41%| 24%| 69%| 46%| 32%
Aproblem 30%| 30%] 3 36%] 3 22%| _42%] 4 36%| _41%] 37! 3 38%| _42%] 3 21%] 4 3 3 37%|_aa%| 3l 21%| _35%| 38%| aa%| a4 39%| 38%| 3 50%| 30%| 41%| 32%| 3 41%| 40| 3796| 36| 399 49%| 48%| 47| 25%| 41%| 37%
A small problem 20%]_24%] X 26%]_2: 10%| 25%| 2 T6%| 20%| 19 2; 6% 21%| 2 20%] X 2 T 20%]_25%] 2 6% 179 21%| 20%| 17 23%] __21%| 2 1a%| _23%| 18%| 22%] 2 14%| _17%| 29%| 13%| 32%| 22 6% 18%| 4% 8% 16%
Not a problem at all %] 10¢ 2% 2%] 4% 3 4% 5 = 3% 3% = S 3% 4 5% 2%| 3 3% 7% 2% 3%| 5w 1a% 2% 3%6|  8%| 3% 8% & 6| 5% %6 3%
Don't know/can't say 5 T 8% 5%| 4% = 3% 8 & 2% 3% T £ 6% 6 %] __a%| _® %] 4% B%| %] 3% 5% 6% 5%| 5%| 5%| 3% 7 %] __6%| 2% 2%
:fu‘m’: - :"gmem 71%| 60%| 75%| 64%| 67%| 83%| 67%| 69%| 77%| 73%|  68%|  65%| 74%| 72%| 66%| 74%| 77%| 63%| 73%| 68%| 60%| 66%| 76%| 72%| 70%| 74%| 72%|  71%| 69%| 64%| 7e%| 719| 73%| 59%| 619%| 77%| 75%| 58| 79%| 5796| 69| B9| 79| 94ss| 87| 69%
2: aAu f;“;gx':f:"“’ 2a%| 33%| 23%| 28%| 27| 12%| 20%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 24%|  20%| 20%| 249%| 29%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 26%| 32%| 28%| 19%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 21%| 25%| 27%| 28%| 16%| 25%| 23%| 36%| 34%| 179%| 20%| 37| 16%| 40%| 26%| 76| 23%| 4| 13%| 19%

Q22. [Theft of public funds] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in Canada?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- geleagy Did not|

BC | AB |skMB| ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | MI8" | MO5 fmsse | P3| P55 | Fose | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 [ 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | SI00 | st00ks [<sask | 52 | SO | SO | ST | s200K+ | <=tis srcv:::‘ univ+ | cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other |2 ™
A verv bid problem = 22%]_3: 26%| 5% 38%| 17%] 2 33%|_30%|  o8%|  25%] 3. 27%| 25%] 3 2 2 31%| 26%| 10%| 26%| 33%| Bav| o5%| o D0%|  06%|  20%| 33%| 27%| 26%| 31%| 24 0% | 3o%|  34%| 20%| 30%| 1a%| 10%| 37| 21%| Gov%] .
Aproblem 4 41%] 3¢ 40%]_41%] _43%] _5: 4 4a%|_42%] __a2%] __39%] 3 26%] _36%] 3 4 4 40%| _a4%| _36%| _40%| _41%| 38%| 45%| 4 22%| __48%| _ 36%| 32%| 49%| 48%| _40%| 2 32%| 44%| _40%| 41%| 39%| aa%| 46%| 47%| 61%| 28%| 2 a2
‘A small problem 2 26%] 2 22%| _22%| 12%] 2 2. T6%| 22%|  10%|  20%| 1 21%] 4% 2 2 T T7%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 1 179%|  20%| 26%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 4 33%| 14%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 32%] 23%| 11%| o%| 4%| 2 14
Not a problem at all 5% 5% % 3 3% 2% 6% 2% 7 2% __2%| o 5% %] 1% 2% % 2% 4 6] 1% 2% % 3% %] _o%] 3 3% a%| 2% 2% 2
Don't know/can't say. %] 6% 3| T16| 7| 7% 49 %[ 4% 4% 5% 9% % T T T0%| 7% 13 8%| 6%| 8%| 5%| 4%| 11%|  4%|  b%| 14%| 0%| 4% 4% 2 ) 7Y 5% o] o%| 4% Tw| 3% 1T

Net: A very big
problem/ a problem
Net: A small problem/
not a problem at all

71%| 63%| 75%| 669%| 66%| 81%| 71%| 69%| 77%| 71%|  70%|  64%| 73%| 73%| 61| 75%| 77| 67%| 71%| 7196| 55%| 6696| 74%| 72%| 70%| 76%| 72| 74%| 65%| 65| 76%| 74%| 71| 49%|  e1%| 7e%| 7aw| 61%| 78%| 58%| 65%| 84%| 82%| o3| 7e%| 729

23%| 319%| 22%| 22%| 27%| 13%| 25%| 24%| 19%| 25%|  22%|  28%| 20%| 22%| 32| 22%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 32%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 219%| 30%| 219%| 16%| 21%| 25%| 44%|  36%| 17%| 21| 32%| 18%| 36%| 25%| 11%| 11%| a%| 24%| 16%

Q22. [Money laundering] How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in Canada?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- gellcesy Did not
2 | o || v | e || mm ||| wwe | o | wo| | amen e |G| ||| | | e ||| | e e < | | e | = || | v | | o |

"Avery bid problem 3 T6% | 35%| 31%| 209 30%| 29%] 35%| 34%| 37%| 32| _ 30%| 3 T1%| _3a%| 32%| 44%| 27%] 3 7| 26%| G2%| 33%| 26%| %[ 44%| 36%|  54%| 1| 379| Go%| 3a%| SI%| S0%|  32%| S6%|  S6%| 30%| 40%| 26%| G0%| 5av| 36%| 40%| 4] 2o%
Aproblem 45% | 38%| 41%| 35%| 48%| 49%| 48%| 45%| 47%| 42%|  48%|  4o%| 4 47%| 38%| _45%| 43%| 46%]| 4 50%| 42%| 42%| 43%| 49%| 50%| 45%| 41%| 47v| 40%| 36%| 44%| 47%| 49%| 51%| 479 42| 45v| ao%| 40| 53%| 4o%| 41v| 48%| 35%| 4sv| 42%
A small problem T T0%| _17%| 22%| 14%| _ 6%| 13%| 12%] 12%| 15% 9% 16%| 1 7% _18%| 19%] 10%| 13%| 1 5%| _17%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 10 6%| 13%| _12%| 13%] 17%| 10 T12%| _13%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 12| 13%| 10%| 14%| 1a%| 2%| %] 1o%| %[ 14%)
Not a problem at all | 1% a%| 1| 2% 1%| 1| 1% 1%| 2% % 2% T 2% 2%| %] 2% = %[ aw|  2%| %] 1 = F I I 7 7 B 2% | aw| 1| 1| 1| 2% 2%] 1% %] a%| 2%
Don't know/can't say. 5% 5%| 12%| 8%| 5% 9%| 7 5% 4% % 5% 4 7% _3%| _2%| 11%| 1 7% _15%| _8%| 8% 6%| 4 5%| 10%| 5% 5% o%| 1T S| %[  a%|  3%| ow| _ w| 6%| 8% %] 7| 3% 6%| a% 3%

Net: A very big

problem! & problem 80%| 84%| 76%| 66%| 77%| 88%| 779%| 79%| 81%| 79%|  B0%|  73%| 77| B88%| 72| 76%| 87%| 73%| 77%| 88%| 68%| 74%| 76%| 77%| 85%| B89%| 76%| 81%| B0%| 73%| 78%| 81%| 80%| B2%| 79%| 78%| 82%| B80%| 80%| 79%| 79%| 95%| B86%| 76%| 92%| 71%|

Net: A small problem/

Hot & broblem at al 14%| 11%| 20| 22%| 15%| 79| 14%| 14%| 13%| 1706 0% 18%| 16%| 8%| 21%| 219| 10%| 16%| 1196| 6%| 17| 18%| 16%| 179%| 11%| 69| 13%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 11| 14%| 13%| 15%|  17%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 29| 0| 21%| 8w| 16%

Q23. [Bribery] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better or worse in Canada?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

8c | a8 |skme| on | oc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | sse |MIB | M35 | ygs, | P18 | P35 cog | g0 | o534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | S fs100k+ | <sosk | S25K | SSOK- | $100K- | $150K- ot e | e || w || e BQ |Green | prc | other P14t
3 | s 3 | s <5100 <550K | <8100k | <5150k | <5200K vote
ch better |19 T 7 N 7 N Y R ¥ 7 I Y ) ) N ) N ) ™ F I ) N ) 7 7 7 I 7 N 7 N ) 7 Y 7 N 7 7 7 O ) I %
etter 1 i i i 1 4 11 12 8% 9 11% 10% 11% 1 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 1 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 15% 6% 20% 19% 1% 10% 7%)|
he same 42% 44% 34% Y )% 54% 79 43% 37% 439 42% Al Al 46% 39% A A 41% 46% 35% 41% A 36¢ A 4 A47% 42% 42% 41% 51% 42% 41% 44% 41% 38% 43% 46% 32% 53% 47% 63% 33% 10% 11% 45%
se 16 2! 1 23¢ 21¢ 21% 19% 19% 2 2: 24¢ 18% 16% 23% 2: 25¢ 2 1 17% 22% 21% 16% 18% 22% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 26% 15% 23% 7% 34% 38%| 42% 21%|
luch w 19 159% 25% 3% Y & s 19/ 199 16Y% 13% 13% 19% 1¢ 1 12% 11% 15% 1 16 1 1 12% 14% 17% 17% 9% 14% 18% 12% 17% 17% 17% 9% 28% 3% 6% 5% a7 33% 9%
Don’t know/can’t say_ 17 9 i 15% 10% 12% 1 4 15% 26% 11% A 9 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 17% 3% 14% 5 4% 17%]|
let: Better 19 89 % % )% 159% 159% 19 129 139 9% 12% 11% 1 1t 8 9% 10% 10% 14 5% 16 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 9% 12% 6% 17% 7% 22% 19% 1 10% 8%)
Net: Worse 6 31% 51% 46% )% 21% 39% 49 429 379 34% 32% 38% 3 3! 3 40¢ 30% 28% 38% 3 41% 39% 2¢ 29% 36% 38% 33% 27% 36% 39% 34% 39% 39% 38% 30% 54% 18% 29% 12% 34% 84¢ 74% 30%




Q23. [Theft of public funds] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better or worse in Canada?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

M 18- | M35 F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- (Tl Did not

Bo | aa st on | @o | AT |uran | ucsl | wale | Fomaie f de3s | assa | ssr | N7 | IO fmsse | F07 | PO | Fooe | aa2a | 50 | asas | assa | s | ssr | <ssok | oo fsuoore fssesi 3o 55000 | 5ocae | Songi | seooke | s | Trad fumws | e | i | woe | e fsreen | e | amer [0

lch better TR| 06| 06| 06| 2| 10| 2w To6| To6| To6|  ow| 2w 1| 1w T 1% % TR| 2% | To6| To6| To6| |  ow| 6| 6| | o[ 1t  o%| 1| % | | 2w T T

etter 99| 79| _5%| 6% 10%] 11%] 1 %] o%| %] 9| 10%] %] 10% 7 T 1% 5%| 8%| 8%| To%| 79| o%| %] 9%| 6%| o%| 10%| 11%| 1o%| 7% T0% | 6% | 1a%| 79| To%| 1a%| 2%| iow| T

he same 429 48%| 36%| 38%| 37%| 52%| 34%| 43%| 38%| 43%| 410 _38%| 4o%| 5% a5 3 38%| 38%| 45%| 39%| 44%| 45%| 44%| _4106| aave| 35| 0%| 41%6| 42%| 48%| _aa%| 42% 45%| 33%| 50%| 44%| 55%| 49%| 17%| 26%| 49

orse 23%| _20%| 30%| 26%| 23%| _17%| 33%| 22%| 26%| 24%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 23% 2 2 20%| 4% _23%| 22%| 6% 21%| 229%| _25%| 21| 22%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 15%| 16%| 2 20% _29%| _17%| 25%| 21%| 26%| 2 5% | 19

uch worse 3% | 12%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 0% 3% | 17%| 16%| 12| 1196 1796 11% 16 T2%| 16%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 14%| _7%| _13%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 1 T0%| 24%| 3% 6% 5 9% _38%| B

Don't know/can'tsay | 12%| 14%| 8%| 12%| 13%| 10%| To%| 1o%| _o%| _o%| 15%| 16%[ 11%[ 10% 7 T Z5%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 17%| _ 9%| %] 10%| 16%] _9%| 8% % T 3% | 8% | 18%| 17| o%| 11% 4% 16

et: Better 10%| 79| _6%| 79| 12%| 1o%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 1o% 1196 10%[ _8%| 11%| 1 1 3% 6%| _9%| _ 9%| 12%| 79| 1o%| T1%| 10%| _6%| 12%| 11%| Ta%[ T T1%| 12| 7% 17%| 79| 15%| 1a% T6%| B

et: Worse 36%| 32%| 51%| 43%| 37%| 26%| 4206] 35%| 43%| 38%| 3av| 34%| 40%| 34%| 36%| 40%| 38%| 320] 39%| 3196] 28%| 36%| 39%| 41%| 37%6] 32%] 320] 36%| 6v| 36v| 20%| 36%| 8% %] 33%] 3 41%| 300| 53%| 2006| 3206] 26%| 26%| 75%] 53%] 27

Q23. [Money laundering] Thinking of each of these issues, do you think they are getting better of worse in Canada?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total

8c | aB [skme| on | qc | AT [umban | Rural | Male | Female [ 1834 |35 | S5+ |MIB [ M35y g5, | P18 | F3S | po, | 1550 | 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok [ S50 fsao0k+ | <sask | S25K- | SSOK- | S100K | SISOK | gpnp, | copys oo | @0 || o || e 8Q |Green| ppC | other |P1dN0¢

34 54 34 54 <$100K <$50K | <B100K [ <$150K | <$200K - school vote
Wuch better T 1% TR 1% 1] 1] %[ 1% p TR 2% ) p %] 1% TR| | 1% %] %] %] 1% % T %] %] %] 1% 1% ™%
Betier 6%| %] % 96| 7% 4% 6%| 5% 6% %[ 7% %] 7 a%| %] %] _8%| %] 5% T % o% & a%| _6%| _a%| _o% %] 11| 1| To%| 4%
The same 38%| _37%| 36% 329 52%| 37%| 39%| 38%| 41% 42%| _38%| 34%| 48%| 41%]| 37 3 42%| 2% 39%| 37%| 41% 2% 2% 4a%| _3a%| 4 7% 429 37%| 33%| 44% 58%| 30%| 26%| 19%| 36%
Worse 30%| _29%| _32% 34%| 23%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 31% 28%| _34%| 32%| 29%] 31% 3 27%| _29%]| _35%| _34%| 27% 2% 31% 28%| _a5%| 2 9% 3006|3206 33%| 31% 23%| 31%| 33%| 5% 31%
Much worse 5% | _15%| 19% 3% | 79| 15%| 19%| 1o%| 14% 5% | 12%| 13%| 18%[ 15% Ta%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 11% 1% 7% 1% _12%] T 4 4% | _11%| 19%| 5% 79| 11%| 29%| 15%| 9%
Don't know/can'tsav | 19| 129%[ _ 0%| 16%| 18%| _0%| 1o%| 1o%| _o%| 7% 1% 12% 12% % 7% T 1% 11%| _o%| _8%| 1a% 10% 4% %] _13% 2% 10| 1206] _o%| 11%| 16%| 3%| 16%| 11%| 4% 17%
Net: Beter 79| 7| a%| 5%| _8%| 8%| 5%| 7| %] 7% 7% % 5% 9% 7 5| 6% 5% 9% 1% 6% 6% 6| 6% 9% a%| 8% 5% 10%| 79| 9%| 129%] 2% T0%| 6%
Net: Worse 3% aav| 51%| a79| 47%| 30%| d6v6| 4206| 4Bv| abo6|  azvs|  aive| auve| aboe| aboe| a2oe| aboe| Seve| awse| aeve| Bave| o] awse| awse| avse| | Sew| 4 a2%| 38%| 37| 4 0% a7o | abo| ase| aase| 43| 53| So%| 4196 S0%| 4o 62%| 67%| aow




